07-23-	.2001				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
# (###     ##   ###     ##     ##     ##     ##     ##     ##	15213	o.o. I atom and mademark office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)  Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ 101.78	35510	<b>V V S</b>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Land and Trademarks:	: Please record the attache	ed original documents or copy thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  Kevin J. Machalek William C. Hittie, Jr.	Name: <u>Merkl</u>	ess of receiving party(ies)  e-Korff Industries, Inc			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🎁 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:		İ			
Assignment	Street Address: 1776 Winthrop Drive				
Other					
(July 2, 2001)	City:	1aines State: IL Zip: 60018 - 1980			
Execution Date: 7/2/2001	Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  191912196  Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s)	•			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of a	applications and patents involved:			
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFF	R 3.41)\$_40.00			
Name: Brian R. McGinley Sonnenschein Nath & Rosenthal	Enclosed	,			
Internal Address:	-				
	Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account			
Mailing Address: Box #061080	8. Deposit account	number:			
Wacker Drive Station	50	1-1126			
Sears Tower City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60606-10	080 <sup>(Attach duplicate cop</sup>	by of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.		İ			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document.	information is true and	?			
is a true copy or the original accument.	- ~ ~ \ \	2/10/2001			
Brian R. McGinley		1 1			
	Signature	Date    Cover/Assign			

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHEREAS,	Kevin J.	Machalek,	residing at	618 So	uth Beln	nont, Arl	ington	Heights,
Illinois	60005 and	William	C. Hittie,	Jr., residing	at 611	South N	laWaTa	Avenue	, Mount
Prospec	et, Illinois 600	056 hereir	after collec	tively referr	ed to as A	ASSIGNO	OR, have	invente	d a new,
original	l invention tit	led "GEA	RMOTOR	WITH FEE	DBACK	CONTR	OL APP	ARATU	JS AND
METH	OD," for whi	ch an app	olication for	r United Sta	tes Lette	ers Patent	t was exe	ecuted b	y us on
	July	2	, 2	2001;					-

WHEREAS, Merkle-Korff Industries, Inc. a corporation of the State of Illinois, having a principal place of business at 1776 Winthrop Drive, Des Plaines, Illinois 60018-1980; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and said application and any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and said application and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including the right to sue and collect for any and all infringements thereof.

ASSIGNOR also assigns all of its right, title and interest in and to said invention in all foreign countries, and all applications for Letters Patent which may evolve therefrom, including the right to claim International Convention priority.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNOR will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

Date

| Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Continue | Con

21080555\V-I

RECORDED: 07/10/2001

PATENT REEL: 011989 FRAME: 0791